Whether your application is government/military, retail, industrial or multi-family, there’s a
W Series lock that fits perfectly. In two popular lever and two popular knob styles Falcon can match
most commercial door trim. The Falcon W Series locks feature conventional cylinders and small format
interchangeable cores that are compatible with SFIC products from other manufacturers. Our
conventional cylinders are available in all Falcon conventional key sections as well as Schlage C keyway,
which we now masterkey across the complete Falcon product line. If quality product at a value price is
what you are looking for, the Falcon W Series is the lock for you.  And they’re backed by one of the best
names in the business, Allegion.

assigned by the building contractor to workmen and subcontractors as required. No regular change keys or Master
keys are needed on the job. This eliminates the possibility of subsequent exposure from lost or stolen keys.
How to order locks with Blockokey® cylinders
Blockokey® locksets are ordered by adding the word “Blockokey” after the balance of the ordering information.
Example: 72 W511PD DAN 626 RH 30-209 30-149 1AA-72AA (Blockokey)
Construction key—KB566
When the “construction” key is used, the construction pin
is always in the cylinder plug, sitting on top of the bottom pin.
Master key—KB578
When the Master key is inserted, the construction pin is
pushed up into the cylinder housing. As the Master key is
rotated to the right, the construction pin will drop into the
hole in the plug, thereby eliminating any future use of the
construction key.
Construction
pin
Construction
pin
Project key—KB531
Operation of the lock cylinder is by the
special “project key.” The last two pins
in the cylinder are inoperative because
of the “key block” mechanism.
Removal tool – KB536
The “project key” no longer operates the cylinder
when the “key block” mechanism is removed. A
key block removal tool comes with the master
keys for the locks. Push the removal tool into the
keyway and then withdraw it to remove the
block. Thereafter the project key will no longer
operate the lock cylinder.
Change or master key—KB578
Cylinder is now only operable by the
regular change key or Master key.
1. 2. 3.Key block
W
 S
e
rie
s
Construction	keying
Falcon offers two different construction key systems depending on the size of and application within the project. Both
systems permit the installation and use of regular door locks during construction, yet completely preserve the security
of the keying system for the ultimate building owner. The Master, Grand Master and change keys are never with the
locks during the construction phase of a building. Only the “construction” keys are sent to the job site. Where the job
permits, we will utilize the “Lost pin system” as our standard system for construction keying. Larger or more
complicated jobs may require the use of our “Blockokey® System” for construction keying.
Locks   •			Falcon			•			61
All effort has been made to make this information comprehensive. Since no two products are exactly alike, this data represents
those products which are similar. This information was obtained from trade services and is not guaranteed nor meant to represent
any product as equal to any other product.
W Series grade 2 cylindrical key-in-lever
ANSI
number/grade
Function Falcon Arrow Cal-Royal Corbin/
Russwin
Dorma Hager Marks Best
C75 Passage W101 RL01 SL-30 CL3810 CL710 3510 N 7KN
Comm/exit W161 RL03 SL-50 — CL725 3525 DC —
F77 Patio W201 FL04 — CL3840 CL730 — P —
F76 Privacy W301 FL02 SL-20 CL3820 CL740 3540 L 7KL
F109 Entry/office W511 RL11 — CL3851 CL753 3553 AB 7KAB
F84 Classroom W561 RL17 SL-03 CL3855 CL770 3570 S 7KR
F86 Storeroom W581 RL12 SL-05 CL3851 CL780 3580 F 7KD
Apt. Entry W711  — — — — — — —
Dummy single W12 RL08 SL-40 CL3850 CL701 3517 DO 7KIOT
F82 Entry W501 — SL-00 CL3861 CL750 — B —
Trim styles
Falcon Arrow Cal-Royal Corbin/Russwin Dorma Hager Marks S. Parker